

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).334/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CRLM No. 61506/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGAN NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,ad-interim ex-parte stay,anticipatory bail)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the event of arrest, the petitioner be released on ba

il subject to the satisfaction of the

Arresting Officer. However, petitioner is directed to co-operate with the investigation and if called upon

to appear before the Investigating Officer.

(Khushi Ram) (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master Court Master