

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).334/2006

JAGAN NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record, ad-interim ex-parte stay, anticipatory bail and office report ))

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Attar Singh, Adv.

R-1

Mr. T.V. George , Adv

Mr. Rajiv Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application filed by the learned Advocate

Mr. Attar Singh for Discharge, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

1 for respondent no. 1 that It has been submitted by the learned counse

respondent no. 1 does not intend to file any counter.

EENDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDH

REGISTRAR

ns