

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).334/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CRLM No. 61506/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGAN NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.for
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Attar Singh, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties. As per additional affidavit filed on 31st August, 2007, petition for divorce by mutual consent under section 13-B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 was filed before the District Judge, Sonapat, who has vide his judgment and decree dated 4th August, 2007 dissolved the marriage.

In view of the dissolution of the marriage, this special leave petition does not survive and the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master